## 9. BURWOOD AND SOUTH NEW BRIGHTON COMMUNITY TOY LIBRARIES ACCOMMODATION

The Assistant Community Adviser provided the Board with information on the accommodation requirements of the Burwood Toy Library and South New Brighton Community Toy Library. The Board **resolved:** 

- 1. That the Board's 2004/05 Discretionary fund cover the first six month's rent being \$3,900 and that the Toy Library be requested to investigate other funding avenues for the balance of funding.
- 2. That officers investigate further options for the South New Brighton Community Toy Library.
- 3. That the General Manager Community Services be requested to prepare a report on the wider issues involved with the Council's role in the funding and development of Toy Libraries.